
January 10, 2026 KYOTO 7R 

KYOTO
7

Post Time

 13:10
7R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Maurice C4 61 20,256,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.0 Nov 24/25 61 3FUKUSHIMA6 Oct 25/25 60 4NIIGATA3 Sep 7/25 60 2SAPPORO6 Jun 21/25 56 1HAKODATE3 Jun 14/25 56 1HAKODATE1

Hiraboku Carrera(JPN)
Arata Saito HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SHIMOKITAHANTO 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 1 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 3 6th /16 No. 9 Fav. 4 4th /10 No.10 Fav. 5 10th /14 No.12 Fav. 3

1 1 1 Hiraboku Romance Chestnut Yutaka Okumura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 +4 A Saito 57.0 462 -6 A Saito 57.0 468 +4 A Saito 56.0 464 -2 Y Iwata 55.0 466 +6 Y Iwata 55.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:08.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.9 1200m Turf Good 1:10.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4

Tsuji Bokujo Total 1.2.2.6 ALLD 0.2.0.0 ------------ 2-- 2-2 36.7F 32.1-36.6 2-2 36.9F 34.7-36.8 5-4 35.6F 34.3-35.7 3-3 34.7F 33.8-34.6 5-5 35.2F 32.6-34.6
Hirata Farms Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.0.2.6 6 W 0 1 0 1 L'Hexagone(JPN)(0.1) Sunrise Pluto(JPN)(0.4) Blue Eyed Girl(JPN(0.5) Cowslip(JPN)(0.4) La Peinture(JPN)(1.2)
Henny Hughes M5 59 16,565,000 Yen KYOD 1.2.0.2 1200 1.3.2.6 Dec 20/25 58 5HANSHIN5 Dec 13/25 49 5CHUKYO3 Oct 13/25 54 3KYOTO5 Sep 7/25 44 4HANSHIN2 Aug 16/25 62 3CHUKYO7

Mill Minerva(JPN) Haruki Wada HAND 0.1.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.1 3rd /13 No.12 Fav. 8 8th /16 No.14 Fav. 3 12th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9 14th /15 No.13 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5

2 2 2 Run Minerva Chestnut Masato Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 484 -4 H Wada 53.0 488 +4 G Maruyama 56.0 484 +2 Y Hishida 56.0 482 -6 S Yoshimura 55.0 488 +6 R Sakai 56.0
(Hennessy) Four Seasons 0.2.2.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0

Takase Bokujo Total 1.3.2.7 ALLD 1.3.2.7 ---- 3 8-------- 2-2 36.9F 35.0-36.7 9-12 37.0F 35.7-36.7 15-15 35.8F 35.2-36.2 13-11 38.9F 33.8-37.9 2-2 36.9F 35.0-35.9
West.Forest.Stable Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 2 0 1 Meisho Drive(JPN)(0.3) Nobiru(JPN)(1.0) Cerf Volant(JPN)(1.5) Port de La Mer(JPN(2.2) Yamanin Shura(JPN)(1.1)
Practical Joke F4 25 1,120,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 3.1.0.1 Oct 29/25 18  Mombetsu Oct 14/25 18  Mombetsu Sep 11/25 17  Mombetsu Aug 26/25 16  Mombetsu Aug 2/25 32 1SAPPORO3

Aallottaret(USA) Osuke Tayama HAND 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 GURANSHARIODREA  C1 HOKURENSS TOKUB  C2 NOGYODAIJIJAA-R  C3 NIKAPPUDESHINKI  C4 Maiden MDN
53.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 2nd /12 No. 1 Fav. 1 1st /12 No.11 Fav. 2 1st /9 No. 6 Fav. 1 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 2 12th /14 No. 7 Fav. 6

2 3 Folklore Chestnut Shozo Sasaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480 +2 T Hattori 55.0 478 +2 T Hattori 55.0 476 0 T Hattori 55.0 476 +8 T Hattori 55.0 468 -6 M Kobayashi 52.0
(Into Mischief) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.2 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.2 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.6
Lewis Thoroughbred Breeding LLC Total 3.1.0.4 ALLD 3.1.0.4 ---------------- 1-1 39.1F 36.1-39.0 4-4 38.5F 35.5-38.8 3-3 38.6F 36.1-38.8 3-2 39.1F 35.9-39.4 14-12-13 38.9F 30.4-37.5

Masatake Iida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Kyu^taro^(0.1) Wind Falx(JPN)(-0.9) Ryuunomajishan(-1.1) Fukuno Giovanni(JP(-1.1) Ralph Tesoro(JPN)(2.6)
Greater London H5 47 13,030,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.2.1 1200 1.0.2.3 Nov 8/25 56 3FUKUSHIMA1 Aug 30/25 48 2SAPPORO3 Aug 9/25 50 1SAPPORO5 Jul 12/25 52 1HAKODATE9 Jul 6/25 57 1HAKODATE8

Meisho Hubble(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.4 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No. 3 Fav.14 12th /12 No. 6 Fav.12 9th /12 No.10 Fav. 7 7th /12 No. 6 Fav.10 6th /12 No. 5 Fav.10

3 4 Meisho Luna Bay Mamoru Ishibashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480 +2 Y Tsunoda 58.0 478 -4 Y Shibata 55.0 482 +10 Y Shibata 55.0 472 -6 S Morita 55.0 478 +10 K Sameshima 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 0.0.1.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.5 1000m Dirt Muddy 0:59.9 1000m Dirt Muddy 1:00.1 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.6 1000m Dirt Good 0:59.2

Kazuyuki Nakawaki Total 1.1.2.13 ALLD 1.0.2.10 ---------------- 10-9 37.2F 31.2-37.5 10-10 35.4F 34.4-34.7 6-6 36.7F 34.3-35.7 10-11 35.3F 34.0-36.0 9-9 35.0F 34.1-35.6
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.0.3 8WOver 0 0 1 4 Jasper Soleil(USA)(0.8) Mignon Maroon(JPN)(2.0) Bee Max(JPN)(1.5) Bolsena(JPN)(0.9) Mon Cheri(JPN)(0.9)
Invincible Spirit H5 13 620,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 4.0.1.4 May 18/25 31 1NIIGATA6 Feb 19/25 18  Ohi Jan 27/25 20  Ohi Jan 13/25 32  Ohi Nov 7/24 17  Mombetsu 

Urban Air(GB) Daito Ozawa HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.1.0.0 1 Win 1-Win C2 (11)  C2 C2 (16)  C2 C3 (8)  C3 3YOUP   C2-2̃ C  C2
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 15th /15 No. 5 Fav. 3 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 1 1st /14 No. 3 Fav. 1 1st /13 No.11 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 6 Fav. 1

3 5 City Chic Dark Bay Satoshi Inoue KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 542 0 D Ozawa 58.0 542 +2 N Mikamoto 56.0 540 -1 N Mikamoto 56.0 541 +7 N Mikamoto 56.0 534 +2 G Ochiai 57.0
(Green Desert) Four Seasons 3.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:18.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.5 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.8 1000m Dirt Good 1:01.9

Godolphin Total 4.1.1.6 ALLD 4.1.1.5 ---------------- 4-4 44.2F 34.1-37.8 1-1 38.1F 35.8-38.1 1-1 38.9F 35.6-38.9 1-1 37.9F 35.9-37.9 1-1 38.1F      38.1
Phoenix Racing <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Bambton Pro(JPN)(6.7) Rejiendouei(-0.7) Rikeashiranui(-1.1) Motsuterune(-2.6) Purumie^rupasu(0.0)
Kizuna M5 32 6,600,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 54 3FUKUSHIMA3 Jul 13/25 46 2KOKURA6 May 11/25 38 2KYOTO6 Jan 12/25 52 1CHUKYO4 Oct 12/24 54 4NIIGATA3

Raisins Clairs(JPN)
Kota Washizu HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win ASAHIDAKE TOKUB 1-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 11th /16 No. 6 Fav.15 15th /15 No. 1 Fav.13 14th /14 No. 7 Fav. 8 12th /18 No.17 Fav.14 15th /18 No.15 Fav. 8

4 6 Mambia Bay Masayuki Nishimura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 438 -2 K Kawabata 53.0 440 +6 Y Kitamura 56.0 434 +10 M Demuro 56.0 424 -4 A Lemaitre 55.0 428 +6 H Kameda 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:28.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.7 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --------------11 9-12 35.5F 33.5-35.7 1-3 37.6F 33.2-35.4 7-10 39.2F 35.9-37.2 7-6 36.0F 34.6-35.0 12-12 34.3F 34.1-34.4
U.Carrot Farm <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.0.6 7 W 0 0 0 0 Marino Tonitrus(JP(0.6) Donau Pearl(JPN)(2.2) Meisho Zangetsu(JP(3.0) Trapeziste(JPN)(1.6) Gold Star(JPN)(1.3)
Duramente C4 21 18,800,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 63 3FUKUSHIMA6 Nov 9/25 63 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 7/25 61 4HANSHIN2 Aug 24/25 59 4CHUKYO2 Feb 8/25 49 1KOKURA5

G T Espi(JPN) Mirai Iwata HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KASHIKOJIMA TOK 1-Win Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No.15 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 3rd /13 No.10 Fav. 1 4th /14 No. 1 Fav. 6 1st /18 No. 6 Fav. 1

4 7 Tourny Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 -4 Y Tannai 57.0 468 +2 Y Tannai 57.0 466 0 M Iwata 56.0 466 -4 M Nagashima 55.0 470 0 Y Fujioka 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.9 1200m Turf Good 1:09.9

Taihei Stud Farm Co. Ltd Total 1.2.3.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------------ 3-- 4-5 34.6F 33.9-34.8 3-3 35.3F 33.8-35.3 5-6 34.4F 33.7-34.7 4-3 33.6F 34.3-33.5 5-3 35.5F 33.9-36.0
Toshihiko Tabata <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.2.3.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Bumblebee(JPN)(0.2) Bandito(JPN)(0.3) Black Kelly(JPN)(0.2) Holy Blossom(JPN)(0.5) Rock in Me(JPN)(-0.3)
Big Arthur F4 18 14,170,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 51 3FUKUSHIMA4 Sep 7/25 55 4HANSHIN2 Aug 17/25 62 3CHUKYO8 Aug 3/25 59 2NIIGATA4 Jul 19/25 55 2KOKURA7

Deborah(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 5 Fav. 8 8th /13 No. 2 Fav. 4 4th /18 No. 3 Fav. 7 4th /12 No. 2 Fav. 2 5th /9 No. 9 Fav. 2

5 8 Toi et Moi Bay Masato Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 -4 Y Ishikawa 55.0 474 +6 T Danno 54.0 468 -4 T Danno 54.0 472 +4 K Miura 54.0 468 +4 M Nagashima 51.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6

Bamboo Stud Total 1.1.1.8 ALLD 0.0.0.0 --------------15 15-16 35.0F 33.5-35.5 2-2 35.5F 33.7-34.7 3-3 34.5F 34.1-34.4 5-3 34.7F 34.6-34.4 3-3 36.0F 33.3-35.6
Akira Nakatsuji <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.1.1.8 7 W 0 0 0 0 Morden(JPN)(1.5) Black Kelly(JPN)(0.9) Blue Sunset(JPN)(0.3) B B Effort(JPN)(0.6) Lady Melora(JPN)(0.7)
Drefong H5 54 16,300,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.1.0.4 Oct 26/25 60 4NIIGATA4 Oct 19/25 56 4NIIGATA2 May 10/25 53 1NIIGATA3 Apr 12/25 61 2HANSHIN5 Mar 29/25 56 2CHUKYO5

Vendaval(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HAND 1.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.2.2 1400 1.1.2.3 6th /12 No. 2 Fav. 6 8th /14 No. 6 Fav. 5 4th /13 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.12 Fav. 3

5 9 4 Love as Gift Bay Mitsunori Makiura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480 -8 K Kokubun 58.0 488 +24 K Kokubun 58.0 464 -6 K Kokubun 58.0 470 +2 W Hirose 58.0 468 0 K Kokubun 58.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.5 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.4

Araishoji Bokujo Total 1.2.2.9 ALLD 1.2.2.7 ---------------- 11-11 36.4F 33.8-37.0 9-11 36.7F 35.0-36.0 3-4 37.2F 35.0-36.9 11-10 37.5F 34.7-38.2 8-8 37.1F 34.6-37.6
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 1 4 Otomena Shacho(USA(0.7) Snow Silence(JPN)(1.5) Enough Said(JPN)(0.5) Sirius(JPN)(0.3) Dazzling Dance(JPN(0.2)
Admire Mars C4 61 12,400,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.1.1 1200 1.0.1.0 Jul 27/25 42 3CHUKYO2 May 24/25 51 2TOKYO9 Mar 16/25 90 2CHUKYO2 Feb 8/25 54 1TOKYO3 Dec 8/24 54 7KYOTO4

Mokara Mars(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SHORYU STAKES OPN 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.1.0.3 11th /12 No. 5 Fav. 3 8th /13 No. 2 Fav. 5 7th /12 No. 5 Fav.11 2nd /14 No.12 Fav. 6 3rd /10 No. 8 Fav. 8

6 10 3 Oasis Queen Chestnut Daisuke Takayanagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 466 -4 K Matsuyama 55.0 470 -6 K Tosaki 57.0 476 -4 M Iwata 57.0 480 +8 K Tosaki 57.0 472 0 K Taguchi 55.0
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.3 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.5

Okada Bokujo Total 1.1.1.4 ALLD 1.1.1.4 ---------------- 12-11 38.1F 34.8-37.3 5-4 36.5F 35.9-36.7 8-8 36.7F 34.5-37.0 5-5 37.7F 35.2-38.6 7-7 36.3F 35.1-36.1
Kensei Murakami <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 2 American Police(US(2.3) Philip Barows(JPN)(0.4) Matenro Command(JP(0.9) Appassimento(JPN)(0.1) American Stage(USA(1.3)
Admire Moon H6 48 5,880,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.4 1200 2.0.0.3 Nov 16/25 51 4KYOTO4 Oct 8/25 24  Sonoda May 31/25 60 2KYOTO11 May 17/25 56 1NIIGATA5 Dec 15/24 49 7KYOTO6

Fegefeuer(JPN) Yuji Hishida HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win JRAKORYU INAGAW 3YU 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.3 7th /16 No.16 Fav.12 7th /12 No. 1 Fav. 8 15th /18 No. 1 Fav.17 10th /16 No. 7 Fav. 9 12th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9

6 11 Aria Pura Bay Inao Okada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.3 464 -3 O Tayama 55.0 467 -11 W Hirose 57.0 478 -6 Y Hishida 58.0 484 -4 Y Hishida 58.0 488 +10 Y Hishida 58.0
(End Sweep) BL Four Seasons 2.0.0.5 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:31.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1400m Turf Good 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.8

Gerbera Park Stud Total 3.1.1.20 ALLD 3.0.1.9 -------------- 7 14-12 36.1F 35.2-36.2 4-5-4 40.4F 38.4-38.8 6-7 35.2F 34.3-34.8 13-11 35.3F 35.4-35.5 6-7 38.3F 35.9-37.7
Tetsuya Ichimura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.0.11 7 W 0 0 0 1 Bachalpsee(JPN)(1.2) Kanetoshi Flamme(J(1.9) Kuss Kuss(JPN)(0.9) Kitasan d'Amour(JP(0.8) Hollywood Blues(JP(1.4)
Catholic Boy F4 46 12,328,000 Yen KYOD 1.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Aug 17/25 59 1SAPPORO8 Aug 2/25 63 1SAPPORO3 Jul 19/25 59 1HAKODATE11 Mar 23/25 55 1HANSHIN8 Mar 2/25 44 1HANSHIN2

Magical Shine(USA) Atsuya Nishimura HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 OTARU TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.1.0.0 11th /16 No. 6 Fav. 6 4th /10 No. 3 Fav. 2 6th /16 No. 6 Fav. 2 9th /13 No. 8 Fav. 5 15th /16 No.15 Fav. 1

7 12 Magic Humor Dark Bay Hidenori Take KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 488 +2 Y Take 54.0 486 -6 Y Take 54.0 492 +10 Y Take 53.0 482 -8 R Sakai 55.0 490 +4 Y Take 55.0
(More Than Ready) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:11.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.6

Manitou Farm LLC Total 1.1.1.5 ALLD 1.1.0.1 ---------------- 14-11 35.0F 34.8-35.3 6-5 35.1F 33.3-34.6 15-15 33.9F 33.4-35.0 9-8 34.5F 33.5-34.7 7-7 38.4F 35.6-36.9
Insel Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.4 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Hollywood Memory(J(1.0) Lucido(JPN)(0.9) Magical Fairy(JPN)(0.4) Rapier(JPN)(0.6) Yamanin Cerchi(JPN(2.1)
Makfi C4 53 1,600,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 51 5CHUKYO5 Nov 30/25 55 4KYOTO8 Sep 17/25 30  Sonoda Aug 28/25 24  Sonoda Aug 13/25 19  Sonoda 

Keiai Maunga(JPN) Takashi Fujikake HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win C1  C1 C2  C2 C2  C2
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 2.1.0.2 5th /15 No.10 Fav. 4 5th /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 1st /8 No. 2 Fav. 1 1st /10 No.10 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 1 Fav. 4

7 13 Keiai Athena Bay Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 476 -4 T Fujikake 57.0 480 -1 T Fujikake 57.0 481 +6 O Shimohara 56.0 475 -4 O Shimohara 56.0 479 -3 O Shimohara 56.0
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:31.6

Niikappu Hashimoto Bokujo Total 2.1.0.3 ALLD 2.1.0.3 ---- 5---- 5---- 1-1 37.6F 35.6-37.2 1-1 38.8F 34.6-38.0 1-1-1 38.4F 39.9-38.4 1-1-1 37.8F 40.1-37.8 2-5-3 39.8F 38.8-39.7
Keiai Stallion Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 1 Pays de la Loire(J(0.4) Ambitious Yoshino((0.8) Bomnu^vueru(-1.9) Satin Bodice(JPN)(-2.3) Tagano Full Chance(0.3)
Kinshasa no Kiseki H5 60 8,400,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.3 1200 0.1.1.1 Dec 21/25 54 5CHUKYO6 Dec 7/25 54 5CHUKYO2 Oct 11/25 52 4TOKYO3 Sep 6/25 56 4HANSHIN1 Feb 10/25 49 1KYOTO3

Taisei Blow(JPN) Yuga Okubo HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.2.0.3 1400 0.1.0.5 2nd /16 No.12 Fav. 8 10th /16 No.16 Fav.13 16th /16 No.14 Fav.10 6th /13 No.13 Fav. 7 11th /16 No. 8 Fav.10

8 14 5 Give You Smile Dark Bay Osamu Hirata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.0 506 +2 Y Okubo 55.0 504 +4 K Ikezoe 58.0 500 +4 K Ogino 58.0 496 -10 K Taguchi 58.0 506 +4 R Wada 58.0
(Fuji Kiseki) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.3 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.8

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 1.2.1.8 ALLD 1.2.1.8 ---- 2--10------ 4-4 36.3F 35.1-36.6 4-4 39.1F 34.6-38.1 11-9 38.4F 35.7-36.6 6-6 37.5F 35.1-36.9 12-12 37.2F 35.1-37.4
Seiho Tanaka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 Aime la Vie(JPN)(0.0) Curren What's Up(J(1.2) Travelin' Band(JPN(2.5) Remember Him(JPN)(1.3) Ecoro Neo(USA)(1.3)
Sinister Minister H7 51 12,000,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.5 1200 0.1.0.7 Nov 16/25 53 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 19/25 53 4NIIGATA2 Oct 4/25 58 3KYOTO1 Aug 3/25 56 3CHUKYO4 Jul 20/25 54 2KOKURA8

Kurino Minister(JPN)
Riki Takasugi HAND 0.0.1.4 1000 0.0.1.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.7 1400 3.4.4.15 7th /16 No.15 Fav. 6 6th /14 No.14 Fav. 6 6th /16 No. 1 Fav.12 7th /16 No. 3 Fav.10 3rd /9 No. 5 Fav. 6

8 15 I'm Here Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKD 0.0.1.3 1600 0.0.0.0 464 -2 F Ishigami 55.0 466 -4 K Kawabata 55.0 470 +8 T Danno 58.0 462 -2 R Wada 58.0 464 +2 H Miyuki 58.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 0.1.3.9 WETD 0.0.0.4 1700 0.0.0.4 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.9 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.5 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:23.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.1

Mitsuishi Kawakami Bokujo Total 3.5.5.30 ALLD 3.5.5.30 -------------- 7 16-14 37.1F 31.6-37.9 4-4 37.1F 35.0-36.0 9-7 37.1F 33.6-37.3 9-9 37.2F 34.4-37.0 8-5 35.0F 33.7-35.0
Mamoru Kurimoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Dignitoso(JPN)(0.4) Snow Silence(JPN)(1.5) Thunder Road(JPN)(0.7) Fiddle Faddle(JPN)(1.2) Peisha Val Two(JPN(0.7)

KYOTO Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.08～2026.01.07）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Asia Express  56   8   4   4  40 0.143 0.214
 2 Drefong  80   7  12   8  53 0.088 0.238
 3 Lord Kanaloa  75   7   5   8  55 0.093 0.160
 4 Sinister Minister  69   7   5   4  53 0.101 0.174
 5 Danon Legend  30   6   3   1  20 0.200 0.300
 6 Majestic Warrior  17   5   1   0  11 0.294 0.353
 7 Epiphaneia  19   4   1   2  12 0.211 0.263
 8 Discreet Cat  34   3   3   3  25 0.088 0.176
 9 Declaration of War  32   3   2   3  24 0.094 0.156
10 Palace Malice   5   3   2   0   0 0.600 1.000

①⑤⑬
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⑦
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②⑩⑫⑭⑮
－－－－－－－
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　(Bracket)
  (Place)
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19 19 16 19 20 21 18 20

January 10, 2026 KYOTO 7R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


